
O-15-22 

 

AMENDMENTS TO OPERATING BUDGET 

 

Sponsored by Mayor Buckley 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 

 

In Appendix A, line 78, strike “342,000”, and substitute “337,000”; and  

 

In Appendix E, in FY 2023 Community Grants Committee Recommendation, Eastport United 

Methodist Church, strike “5,000” and substitute “0”, and Boys and Girls Club of Annapolis & 

AACo, strike “2,000”, and substitute “8,000”, and Compass Rose Studio Theatre, strike “0”, and 

substitute “2,500”, and Seeds 4 Success, strike “5,000” and substitute “6,000”, and after Start the 

Adventure in Reading (STAIR), add “SUPERIOR FUTURE”,“5,000”, and Co-op Arundel, 

strike “11,000”, and substitute “10,000”, and He Opens Paths to Everyone, strike “6,000”, and 

substitute “7,000”, and Street Angels Project, strike “17,000”, and substitute “5,000”, and AA 

County Community Action Agency, strike “26,000” and substitute “27,500”, and Partners In 

Care, strike “15,000”, and substitute “4,000”, and Maryland Hall for the Creative Arts, strike 

“15,000” and substitute “20,000”, and Annapolis Film Festival, strike “13,000”, and substitute 

“15,000”. 

 

 

This amendment reallocates funding within Community Grants and removes the $5,000 of 

funding for Eastport United Methodist Church. 
 


